Mutational Analysis of an Anti-Pneumococcal, Anti-DNA Antibody
2251
J. Clin. Invest.
© The American Society for Clinical Investigation, Inc.
0021-9738/96/05/2251/09 $2.00
Volume 97, Number 10, May 1996, 2251–2259
The Double Edged Sword of the Immune Response
Mutational Analysis of a Murine Anti-Pneumococcal, Anti-DNA Antibody

) and group 2 (99D.31, 52a, 66) with
serum IgG2b levels of 20–30
m
g/ml (Fig. 4
B
). In group 1, mice
injected with the 99D.7E cell line showed very intense glomer-
ular binding (Fig. 4
A 2
), without any significant tubular in-
volvement. While some glomerular immunoglobulin deposits
were present in mice injected with 99D.44, tubular deposition
was more prominent (Fig. 4
A 3
). In group 2, mice injected
with 99D.52a and 99D.66 had dense glomerular and tubular
deposits (Fig. 4
B, 1
 and
2

tibody injected) received pristane, and no immunoglobulin
deposition was observed.
Findings on light microscopy showed good correlation with
immunochemical staining for immune deposits. Findings on
light microscopy for the 99D.7E cell line showed mild to mod-
erate hypercellularity, with 25–50% of the glomeruli involved,
and minimal tubular vacuolar changes. Mice injected with the
99D.52a cell line showed involvement of 50% of glomeruli,
with moderate hypercellularity and vacuolar change, while
mice injected with 99D.44 showed pathology predominantly in
Table II. Characterization of 99D Mutants
Cell line Mutation; residue dsDNA PC Pathogenicity
OD OD
wt (99D.7E) 1.2760.01 1.9560.00 1, glomerular
99D.2 Leucine to valine, residue 2 (FR1) 0.9460.1 1.6060.09 ND
99D.31 Aspartic acid to valine, residue 31 (CDR1) 0.8460.06 1.0760.03 —
99D.34 Methionine to isoleucine, residue 34 (CDR1) 1.2060.05 2.4460.01 ND
99D.44 Arginine to valine, residue 44 (FR2) 0.4160.01 0.5760.04 1, tubular
99D.52 Arginine to glycine, residue 52 (CDR2) 0.8660.08 1.6360.15 ND
99D.52a Asparagine to serine, residue 52a (CDR2) 0.6160.02 1.1560.08 1, glomerular, tubular
99D.66 Arginine to leucine, residue 66 (FR3) 2.1960.1 2.5560.7 1, glomerular, tubular
99D.85 Glutamic acid to valine, residue 85 (FR3) 1.3260.09 2.1260.1 ND
Binding to dsDNA, PC, and assay for pathogenicity for the 99D.7E and in vitro generated mutants. OD signifies optical density at 405nm, ND signi-
fies not done.
2256 Putterman et al.
Figure 4. (A and B) Immunoglob-